
Official Box Score - Final
Northwestern State at New Mexico
02/14/2026 at Supreme Rice Field (Youngsville, La.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Northwestern State 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 8 1 7

New Mexico 0 1 4 0 1 0 6 8 1 6

Win: BARELA,Caprice (1-1) Loss: Stohler,Brooklynn (0-2) Save: BENNINGFIELD,Caitlin (1)

Northwestern State 4 (2-7 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

28 Smith,JT CF 3 2 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 0
22 Rinewalt,Mckenna RF 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
12  Arnold,Sister DH 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
21  Delafield,Aly (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

9  Daniel,Brynn 3B 2 0 2 3 2 0 1 2 0 0
23 Jones,Makynlie 1B 4 0 0 0 0 2 8 0 0 1
34 Young,Peyton SS 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3
15  Bourgoyne,Britt 2B 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
14  Watson,Sara C 3 0 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 0
2  Andrews,Hayden LF 3 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
25 Stohler,Brooklynn P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17  Birk,Grace (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
24 Kirkland,Erin (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 29 4 8 4 2 7 18 6 1 7

BATTING

2B: Smith [2] (off BENNINGFIELD); Daniel [1] (off GUEST).

TB: Smith 3; Daniel 3. 2-Out RBI: Smith; Daniel. HBP: Smith [2].

Team RISP: 3-12.

BASERUNNING

SB: Andrews [2]; Rinewalt [2].

New Mexico 6 (3-5 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

13  WILLIAMS,Briana DH 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
07 BENNINGFIELD,Caitlin (P) CF 4 2 2 1 0 1 1 2 1 0
28 DELEON,Jessica C 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2
18  RANA,Grace (PR/C) 1 1 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0

10  WILLIAMS,Allie RF 2 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
00 VASQUEZDICKSON,DeN LF 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
34 MCKENZIE,Miracle 1B 3 1 2 3 0 1 8 0 0 0
14  PACHECO,Mya 2B 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 1
09 HANAWAHINE,Jewels (2B) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

05 ROWE,Estrella 3B 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1
03 DAWSON,Ella (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

01  BRIONES,Gabrielle SS 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0
23 GUEST,McKenna P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 BARELA,Caprice (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 LUDERER,Hayden (CF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 26 6 8 6 2 4 21 8 1 6

BATTING

2B: PACHECO [1] (off Stohler); MCKENZIE [1] (off Birk). 3B: WILLIAMS [1] (off
Stohler).
HR: MCKENZIE [1] (2nd, 2 out, RBI off Stohler)
TB: WILLIAMS 3; PACHECO 2; MCKENZIE 6. 2-Out RBI: MCKENZIE 3. SF:

WILLIAMS. HBP: BRIONES [2].

Team RISP: 3-10.

BASERUNNING

SB: BENNINGFIELD [1].

NSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

25 Stohler,Brooklynn (L) 2.1 4 3 2 0 0 11 11 35 20
17  Birk,Grace (3.1) 2.0 3 3 1 2 2 12 9 49 26

24 Kirkland,Erin (5.1) 1.2 1 0 0 0 2 7 6 23 17

Totals 6.0 8 6 3 2 4 30 26 107 63

HB: Kirkland [2]. SFA: Birk. Inher. Rnrs: Birk 1/1; Kirkland 0/2.

GO-FO: Stohler 3-4; Birk 2-2; Kirkland 1-2.

UNM IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

23 GUEST,McKenna 0.1 2 2 2 0 1 4 3 12 7
02 BARELA,Caprice (W) (1.1) 2.2 4 1 1 1 0 13 12 48 30

07 BENNINGFIELD,Caitlin (S) 4.0 2 1 1 1 6 15 14 67 41

Totals 7.0 8 4 4 2 7 32 29 127 78

HB: GUEST [4]. Inher. Rnrs: BARELA 0/1; BENNINGFIELD 0/2.

GO-FO: GUEST 0-0; BARELA 2-6; BENNINGFIELD 6-0.

Umpires: HP: ; 1B: ; 2B: ; 3B: .

First Pitch:3:00 PM. Duration:2:00.

Attendance:116



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Northwestern State at New Mexico
02/14/2026 at Supreme Rice Field (Youngsville, La.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Northwestern State 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 8 1 7

New Mexico 0 1 4 0 1 0 6 8 1 6

Northwestern State starters:
28/cf/Smith,JT; 22/rf/Rinewalt,Mckenna; 12/dh/Arnold,Sister; 9/3b/Daniel,Brynn; 23/1b/Jones,Makynlie; 34/ss/Young,Peyton;

15/2b/Bourgoyne,Britt; 14/c/Watson,Sara; 2/lf/Andrews,Hayden; 25/p/Stohler,Brooklynn;

New Mexico starters:
13/dh/WILLIAMS,Briana; 07/cf/BENNINGFIELD,Caitlin; 28/c/DELEON,Jessica; 10/rf/WILLIAMS,Allie; 00/lf/VASQUEZDICKSON,DeN;

34/1b/MCKENZIE,Miracle; 14/2b/PACHECO,Mya; 05/3b/ROWE,Estrella; 01/ss/BRIONES,Gabrielle; 23/p/GUEST,McKenna;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - NSU batting

Smith,JT hit by pitch (3-1 KBBB).

Rinewalt,Mckenna singled to center field (1-0 B); Smith,JT advanced from first base to third base.

Arnold,Sister struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS).

Rinewalt,Mckenna stole second base.

Daniel,Brynn doubled down the left field line, 2RBI (0-1 S); Smith,JT scored; Rinewalt,Mckenna scored from
second base.

UNM pitching change: BARELA,Caprice replaces GUEST,McKenna.

Jones,Makynlie flied out to cf (0-0).

Young,Peyton popped up to short (2-0 BB).

Bottom of 1st - UNM batting

WILLIAMS,Briana grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B).

BENNINGFIELD,Caitlin flied out to cf (1-1 FB).

DELEON,Jessica grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NSU 2 2 0 1

UNM 0 0 0 0



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - NSU batting

Bourgoyne,Britt flied out to lf (0-0).

Watson,Sara grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BKBKBF).

Andrews,Hayden singled to second base (2-2 BFSBF).

Andrews,Hayden stole second base.

Smith,JT singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 KBBKF); Andrews,Hayden scored from second base; Smith,JT

advanced from to third base on play and a throwing error by BENNINGFIELD,Caitlin (E8).

Rinewalt,Mckenna popped up to the left side of the infield putout by ss (1-0 B).

Bottom of 2nd - UNM batting

WILLIAMS,Allie flied out to cf (2-1 KBB).

VASQUEZDICKSON,DeN flied out to rf (3-1 BKBB).

MCKENZIE,Miracle homered to deep left field, RBI (2-1 KBB).

PACHECO,Mya doubled down the left field line (3-2 BBKBF).

ROWE,Estrella popped up to first base (1-1 BK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NSU 1 2 1 1

UNM 1 2 0 1

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - NSU batting

Arnold,Sister grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 KBF).

Daniel,Brynn walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Jones,Makynlie flied out to rf (0-1 K).

Young,Peyton lined out to short (1-2 SBFF).

Bottom of 3rd - UNM batting

BRIONES,Gabrielle grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 BKFB).

WILLIAMS,Briana tripled to left center (0-0).

BENNINGFIELD,Caitlin singled to left field, RBI (0-0); WILLIAMS,Briana scored.

NSU pitching change: Birk,Grace replaces Stohler,Brooklynn.

DELEON,Jessica reached on a fielding error fielding by lf by Andrews,Hayden (E7) (3-2 BKBSB);

BENNINGFIELD,Caitlin advanced from first base to third base; DELEON,Jessica advanced to second base.

UNM substitution: RANA,Grace pinch running for DELEON,Jessica.

WILLIAMS,Allie sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (1-1 SB); BENNINGFIELD,Caitlin scored, unearned.

VASQUEZDICKSON,DeN walked (3-1 BFBBB).

MCKENZIE,Miracle doubled to right center, 2RBI (1-1 BK); RANA,Grace scored from second base, unearned;
VASQUEZDICKSON,DeN scored from first base, unearned.

PACHECO,Mya struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NSU 0 0 0 1

UNM 4 3 1 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - NSU batting

UNM position change: RANA,Grace remains in the game at c

UNM defensive substitution: HANAWAHINE,Jewels replaces PACHECO,Mya at 2b

Bourgoyne,Britt singled up the middle (1-1 KB).

Watson,Sara singled to short (1-1 KB); Bourgoyne,Britt advanced to second base.

UNM position change: BENNINGFIELD,Caitlin now playing p from cf

UNM substitution: LUDERER,Hayden replaces BARELA,Caprice at cf.

Andrews,Hayden struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS).

Smith,JT grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 KBBS); Bourgoyne,Britt advanced to third base; Watson,Sara
advanced to second base.

Rinewalt,Mckenna grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (3-2 BBSBF).

Bottom of 4th - UNM batting

UNM substitution: DAWSON,Ella pinch hitting for ROWE,Estrella.

DAWSON,Ella grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B).

BRIONES,Gabrielle flied out to lf (2-2 BFBF).

WILLIAMS,Briana grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 BKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NSU 0 2 0 2

UNM 0 0 0 0

5th Inning
Top of 5th - NSU batting

UNM substitution: ROWE,Estrella replaces DAWSON,Ella at 3b, batting 8th.

Arnold,Sister struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS).

Daniel,Brynn walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Jones,Makynlie struck out swinging (0-2 FSS).

Young,Peyton grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B).

Bottom of 5th - UNM batting

BENNINGFIELD,Caitlin singled through the left side of the infield (3-2 KBFBB).

RANA,Grace struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS).

BENNINGFIELD,Caitlin stole second base.

WILLIAMS,Allie singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (1-0 B); BENNINGFIELD,Caitlin scored from

second base.

VASQUEZDICKSON,DeN walked (3-1 BSBBB); WILLIAMS,Allie advanced to second base.

NSU pitching change: Kirkland,Erin replaces Birk,Grace.

MCKENZIE,Miracle struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS).

HANAWAHINE,Jewels fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (2-2 BFBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NSU 0 0 0 1

UNM 1 2 0 2



6th Inning
Top of 6th - NSU batting

Bourgoyne,Britt grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K).

Watson,Sara struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS).

Andrews,Hayden grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (3-2 BBKSB).

Bottom of 6th - UNM batting

ROWE,Estrella singled to right center (1-1 FB).

BRIONES,Gabrielle hit by pitch (1-0 B); ROWE,Estrella advanced to second base.

WILLIAMS,Briana popped up to third base, bunt (0-1 K).

BENNINGFIELD,Caitlin struck out swinging (0-2 KSS).

UNM substitution: DELEON,Jessica replaces RANA,Grace at c, batting 3rd.

DELEON,Jessica grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 KSB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NSU 0 0 0 0

UNM 0 1 0 2

7th Inning
Top of 7th - NSU batting

Smith,JT doubled to left center (3-2 BBBKK).

Rinewalt,Mckenna grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 BKS); Smith,JT advanced to third base.

NSU substitution: Delafield,Aly pinch hitting for Arnold,Sister.

Delafield,Aly struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS).

Daniel,Brynn singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (2-2 BBKS); Smith,JT scored.

Jones,Makynlie struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NSU 1 2 0 1



Scoring Innings - Final
Northwestern State at New Mexico
02/14/2026 at Supreme Rice Field (Youngsville, La.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Northwestern State 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 8 1 7

New Mexico 0 1 4 0 1 0 6 8 1 6

Northwestern State starters:
28/cf/Smith,JT; 22/rf/Rinewalt,Mckenna; 12/dh/Arnold,Sister; 9/3b/Daniel,Brynn; 23/1b/Jones,Makynlie; 34/ss/Young,Peyton;

15/2b/Bourgoyne,Britt; 14/c/Watson,Sara; 2/lf/Andrews,Hayden; 25/p/Stohler,Brooklynn;

New Mexico starters:
13/dh/WILLIAMS,Briana; 07/cf/BENNINGFIELD,Caitlin; 28/c/DELEON,Jessica; 10/rf/WILLIAMS,Allie; 00/lf/VASQUEZDICKSON,DeN;

34/1b/MCKENZIE,Miracle; 14/2b/PACHECO,Mya; 05/3b/ROWE,Estrella; 01/ss/BRIONES,Gabrielle; 23/p/GUEST,McKenna;

Top of 1st - NSU batting

Smith,JT hit by pitch (3-1 KBBB).

Rinewalt,Mckenna singled to center field (1-0 B); Smith,JT advanced from first base to third base.

Arnold,Sister struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS).

Rinewalt,Mckenna stole second base.

Daniel,Brynn doubled down the left field line, 2RBI (0-1 S); Smith,JT scored; Rinewalt,Mckenna scored from second base.

UNM pitching change: BARELA,Caprice replaces GUEST,McKenna.

Jones,Makynlie flied out to cf (0-0).

Young,Peyton popped up to short (2-0 BB).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 2nd - NSU batting

Bourgoyne,Britt flied out to lf (0-0).

Watson,Sara grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BKBKBF).

Andrews,Hayden singled to second base (2-2 BFSBF).

Andrews,Hayden stole second base.

Smith,JT singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 KBBKF); Andrews,Hayden scored from second base; Smith,JT advanced from to third base on play

and a throwing error by BENNINGFIELD,Caitlin (E8).

Rinewalt,Mckenna popped up to the left side of the infield putout by ss (1-0 B).

1 R, 2 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - UNM batting

WILLIAMS,Allie flied out to cf (2-1 KBB).

VASQUEZDICKSON,DeN flied out to rf (3-1 BKBB).

MCKENZIE,Miracle homered to deep left field, RBI (2-1 KBB).

PACHECO,Mya doubled down the left field line (3-2 BBKBF).

ROWE,Estrella popped up to first base (1-1 BK).



1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - UNM batting

BRIONES,Gabrielle grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 BKFB).

WILLIAMS,Briana tripled to left center (0-0).

BENNINGFIELD,Caitlin singled to left field, RBI (0-0); WILLIAMS,Briana scored.

NSU pitching change: Birk,Grace replaces Stohler,Brooklynn.

DELEON,Jessica reached on a fielding error fielding by lf by Andrews,Hayden (E7) (3-2 BKBSB); BENNINGFIELD,Caitlin advanced from first
base to third base; DELEON,Jessica advanced to second base.

UNM substitution: RANA,Grace pinch running for DELEON,Jessica.

WILLIAMS,Allie sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (1-1 SB); BENNINGFIELD,Caitlin scored, unearned.

VASQUEZDICKSON,DeN walked (3-1 BFBBB).

MCKENZIE,Miracle doubled to right center, 2RBI (1-1 BK); RANA,Grace scored from second base, unearned; VASQUEZDICKSON,DeN scored
from first base, unearned.

PACHECO,Mya struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS).

4 R, 3 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - UNM batting

BENNINGFIELD,Caitlin singled through the left side of the infield (3-2 KBFBB).

RANA,Grace struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS).

BENNINGFIELD,Caitlin stole second base.

WILLIAMS,Allie singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (1-0 B); BENNINGFIELD,Caitlin scored from second base.

VASQUEZDICKSON,DeN walked (3-1 BSBBB); WILLIAMS,Allie advanced to second base.

NSU pitching change: Kirkland,Erin replaces Birk,Grace.

MCKENZIE,Miracle struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS).

HANAWAHINE,Jewels fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (2-2 BFBS).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 7th - NSU batting

Smith,JT doubled to left center (3-2 BBBKK).

Rinewalt,Mckenna grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 BKS); Smith,JT advanced to third base.

NSU substitution: Delafield,Aly pinch hitting for Arnold,Sister.

Delafield,Aly struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS).

Daniel,Brynn singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (2-2 BBKS); Smith,JT scored.

Jones,Makynlie struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



Northwestern State at New Mexico
02/14/2026 at Supreme Rice Field (Youngsville, La.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Northwestern State 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 8 1 7

New Mexico 0 1 4 0 1 0 6 8 1 6

NORTHWESTERN STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #28 Smith, JT cf 3 2 2 1

2 #22 Rinewalt, Mckenna rf 4 1 1 0

3 #21 Delafield, Aly
#12 Arnold, Sister

PH 1

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

4 #9 Daniel, Brynn 3b 2 0 2 3

5 #23 Jones, Makynlie 1b 4 0 0 0

6 #34 Young, Peyton ss 3 0 0 0

7 #15 Bourgoyne, Britt 2b 3 0 1 0

8 #14 Watson, Sara c 3 0 1 0

9 #2 Andrews, Hayden lf 3 1 1 0

Totals 29 4 8 4
Runs 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 4
Hits 2 2 0 2 0 0 2 8
Errors 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
LOB 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 7

NSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

25 Stohler,Brooklynn (L) 2.1 4 3 2 0 0 11 11 35 20
17  Birk,Grace (3.1) 2.0 3 3 1 2 2 12 9 49 26
24 Kirkland,Erin (5.1) 1.2 1 0 0 0 2 7 6 23 17

Totals 6.0 8 6 3 2 4 30 26 107 63

HB: Kirkland [2]. SFA: Birk. Inher. Rnrs: Birk 1/1; Kirkland 0/2.

GO-FO: Stohler 3-4; Birk 2-2; Kirkland 1-2.

HBP 1B5
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G5-3

*

2B 7

1B5SB2 P6

*

G1-3

*

G6-3

*

K

*

G4-3

*

K

*

K

*

2B 7 BB BB 1BRS
1RBI

F8

*

F9

*

K

*

K

*

P6

*

L6

*

G5-3

*

F7

*

1BMI G4-3

*

G4-3

*

1B6 K

*

1B4SB2 K

*

G1-3

*



Northwestern State at New Mexico
02/14/2026 at Supreme Rice Field (Youngsville, La.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Northwestern State 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 8 1 7

New Mexico 0 1 4 0 1 0 6 8 1 6

NEW MEXICO SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #13 WILLIAMS, Briana dh 4 1 1 0

2 #07 BENNINGFIELD, Caitlin p 4 2 2 1

3 #28 DELEON, Jessica
#18 RANA, Grace

c 3

1

0

1

0

0

0

0

4 #10 WILLIAMS, Allie rf 2 0 1 2

5 #00 VASQUEZ-DICKSON, DeN lf 1 1 0 0

6 #34 MCKENZIE, Miracle 1b 3 1 2 3

7 #09 HANAWAHINE, Jewels
#14 PACHECO, Mya

2b 1

2

0

0

0

1

0

0

8 #05 ROWE, Estrella
#03 DAWSON, Ella

3b 2

1

0

0

1

0

0

0

9 #01 BRIONES, Gabrielle ss 2 0 0 0

Totals 26 6 8 6
Runs 0 1 4 0 1 0 6
Hits 0 2 3 0 2 1 8
Errors 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
LOB 0 1 1 0 2 2 6

UNM IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

23 GUEST,McKenna 0.1 2 2 2 0 1 4 3 12 7
02 BARELA,Caprice (W) (1.1) 2.2 4 1 1 1 0 13 12 48 30
07 BENNINGFIELD,Caitlin (S) 4.0 2 1 1 1 6 15 14 67 41

Totals 7.0 8 4 4 2 7 32 29 127 78

HB: GUEST [4]. Inher. Rnrs: BARELA 0/1; BENNINGFIELD 0/2.

GO-FO: GUEST 0-0; BARELA 2-6; BENNINGFIELD 6-0.
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